

Ct No.8
AD- 9
16.10.2025
(SSS)

MAT 1763 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025
With
CAN 2 of 2025

The State of West Bengal and Ors.
Vs.
Md. Mahiuddin and Anr.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta, Ld. Jnr. Govt. Adv.
Ms. Indumouli Banerjee
.....For the appellants/State.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the
appellants be kept with the record.

The respondents are not represented, it appears
from the affidavit-of-service that the service of notice
upon the respondents is not complete.

Matter be placed before the Regular Bench
having determination immediately after the re-
opening of the Court following the Puja Vacation,
service in the meantime.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)

(Biswajit Basu, J.)