

09.02.2026.
Item No. 15.
Court No. 13
ap

M.A.T. No. 1763 of 2025
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025
And
I.A. No. CAN 2 of 2025

State of West Bengal & Ors.
Versus
Md. Mahiuddin & Anr.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta,
Ms. Indumouli Banerjee.

...For the appellants.

1. On the prayer made by the Counsel for the appellants, list the matter on **16th February, 2026** under the same heading.
2. All parties are directed to act on a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)