

19.05.2026
Court. No. 12
ML 139
May 2026
Sandip

MAT 1763 of 2025
With
CAN 2 of 2025

The State of West Bengal & Ors.
VS
Md. Mahiuddin & Anr.

1. None appears on behalf of the appellants. No accommodation is prayed for.
2. Let the matter appear in the list after the Summer Vacation of this Court.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)